

File: CAN/ULC-S718 ULC-S700A ULC G5.2 CCF7

2 May 2018

STANDARDS BULLETIN 2018-03

NEW EDITION

Second Edition of CAN/ULC-S718:2018

STANDARD FOR SITE QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM FOR SPRAY APPLIED POLYURETHANE FOAM

ULC Standards is pleased to announce the publication of the Second Edition of CAN/ULC-S718, Standard for Site Quality Assurance Program for Spray Applied Polyurethane Foam. This Standard has been approved by the ULC Standards Committee on Thermal Insulation Materials and Systems (S700A) and has been published under the date of May 2018.

This standard outlines the requirements for a site quality assurance program (SQAP) for the on-site installation of spray applied polyurethane foam (SPF). As the installation of the material is dependent on the installer, a site quality assurance program is required to provide assurance of compliance to material and installation standards to the property owner, authority having jurisdiction, design professional or other entity directly involved in the installation of the material.

This standard outlines the requirements for the supplier, the contractor and the installer participating in the SQAP, as well as for the Inspection Body (IB) and the Certification Body (CB).

The changes in this Second Edition CAN/ULC-S718 include:

- Revision to the standard title to better reflect the product;
- Updates to the referenced publications;
- Revisions to defined terms and definitions;
- Revisions to material conformance requirements;
- Revision of frequency of contractor audits;
- Addition of requirement for frequency of installer surveillance audits;
- Updates to documentation requirements;
- Revision to commercial inspection requirements; and
- Editorial revisions throughout the standard for clarity and consistency.

This Standard can be ordered for \$180.00 CAN (Hardcopy) or \$150.00 CAN (PDF) from the ULC Standards website at http://canada.ul.com/ulcstandards/. Select Sales of ULC Standards Materials for further details.

If you require any additional information, please contact Kevin HF Wu at (613) 755-2729 ext. 61437 or by email at Kevin.HF.Wu@ul.com.



Yours truly,

ULC Standards

Mahendra Prasad

Standards Operations Manager

Mahendra.Prasad@ul.com

Kevin HFWu

Kevin HF Wu Project Manager Kevin.HF.Wu@ul.com